
2023-2024 University of Louisville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 3-17   Home: 7-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Clark, Skyy 29-28 924 31.9 127-308 .412 47-133 .353 83-107 .776 8 81 89 3.1 71 2 87 88 4 30 384 13.2
05 Huntley-Hatfield, Brandon 32-32 985 30.8 157-277 .567 9-21 .429 90-134 .672 84 185 269 8.4 75 3 33 54 26 19 413 12.9
00 James, Mike 32-32 1066 33.3 120-303 .396 36-106 .340 126-154 .818 32 127 159 5.0 79 2 47 57 6 19 402 12.6
22 White, Tre 29-26 905 31.2 129-283 .456 23-77 .299 76-101 .752 40 130 170 5.9 66 0 39 53 12 24 357 12.3
12 Traynor, JJ 8-3 203 25.4 33-64 .516 7-19 .368 8-16 .500 12 25 37 4.6 18 1 1 8 4 2 81 10.1
04 Johnson, Ty-Laur 30-8 694 23.1 80-214 .374 12-62 .194 89-108 .824 15 38 53 1.8 86 5 109 70 8 41 261 8.7
01 Williams, Curtis 32-4 565 17.7 60-189 .317 35-122 .287 15-21 .714 5 37 42 1.3 24 0 20 26 2 12 170 5.3
10 Glenn, Kaleb 32-11 478 14.9 51-105 .486 1-9 .111 22-34 .647 35 79 114 3.6 61 4 7 22 5 12 125 3.9
34 Okorafor, Emmanuel 20-0 140 7.0 20-31 .645 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 21 22 43 2.2 17 0 1 4 9 5 48 2.4
11 Evans, Dennis 7-5 64 9.1 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 0.9 9 1 0 0 5 0 11 1.6
13 Jovanovich, Danilo 20-5 166 8.3 9-25 .360 0-6 .000 6-7 .857 11 11 22 1.1 12 0 5 4 2 2 24 1.2
15 Miller, Hercy 10-3 41 4.1 3-11 .273 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 3 6 0 3 11 1.1
23 Payne, Zan 23-2 177 7.7 5-15 .333 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 10 21 31 1.3 19 0 4 2 0 5 15 0.7
33 McCool, Aidan 12-1 17 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
Total 32 6425 200.8 799-1833 .436 175-571 .306 531-712 .746 318 782 1100 34.4 544 18 356 410 83 174 2304 72.00
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 894-1890 .473 275-739 .372 467-638 .732 297 812 1109 34.7 608 19 494 366 123 242 2530 79.06

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 2304 2530
    Points Per Game 72.0 79.1
    Scoring Margin -7.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 799-1833 894-1890
    Field Goal Pct .436 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-571 275-739
    3PT FG Pct .306 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 531-712 467-638
    FT Pct .746 .732
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 14.6
REBOUNDS 1100 1109
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 356 494
    Assists Per Game 11.1 15.4
TURNOVERS 410 366
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 174 242
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.6
BLOCKS 83 123
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 207,067 113,749
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-11,504 11-10,341
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-5,882

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Louisville 1011 1276 17 2304
Opponents 1218 1301 11 2530

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 UMBC W 94-93 11,010
11/10/23 CHATTANOOGA L 71-81 10,634
11/15/23 COPPIN ST. W 61-41 10,501
11/19/23 vs Texas L 80-81 17,647
11/20/23 vs Indiana L 66-74 0
11/26/23 NEW MEXICO ST. W (OT) 90-84 10,527
11/29/23 BELLARMINE W 73-68 11,538

* 12/03/23 at Virginia Tech L 68-75 8,925
12/09/23 at DePaul L 68-75 4,255
12/13/23 ARKANSAS ST. L 63-75 10,401
12/17/23 PEPPERDINE W 85-63 10,475
12/21/23 KENTUCKY L 76-95 17,293

* 01/03/24 at Virginia L 53-77 13,703
* 01/06/24 PITTSBURGH L 70-83 10,883
* 01/10/24 at Miami (FL) W 80-71 6,929
* 01/13/24 NC STATE L 83-89 12,114
* 01/17/24 at North Carolina L 70-86 20,298
* 01/20/24 at Wake Forest L 65-90 9,261
* 01/23/24 DUKE L 69-83 12,620
* 01/27/24 VIRGINIA L 52-69 11,381
* 01/30/24 at Clemson L 64-70 6,760
* 02/03/24 FLORIDA ST. W 101-92 11,287
* 02/07/24 at Syracuse L 92-94 19,426
* 02/10/24 GEORGIA TECH W 79-67 11,891
* 02/13/24 at Boston College L 77-89 3,459
* 02/17/24 at Pittsburgh L 59-86 11,419
* 02/21/24 NOTRE DAME L 50-72 11,342
* 02/28/24 at Duke L 59-84 9,314
* 03/02/24 SYRACUSE L 76-82 11,011
* 03/05/24 VIRGINIA TECH L 64-80 10,544
* 03/09/24 BOSTON COLLEGE L 61-67 11,615

03/12/24 vs NC State L 85-94 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Louisville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-17   Home: 2-8   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Huntley-Hatfield, Brandon 20-20 648 32.4 115-200 .575 7-16 .438 56-88 .636 48 111 159 8.0 44 1 19 37 15 10 293 14.7
00 James, Mike 20-20 685 34.3 77-198 .389 25-71 .352 79-97 .814 18 74 92 4.6 48 1 32 43 4 11 258 12.9
22 White, Tre 17-14 528 31.1 77-157 .490 14-46 .304 34-42 .810 15 79 94 5.5 39 0 22 28 7 12 202 11.9
55 Clark, Skyy 17-16 511 30.1 59-151 .391 24-68 .353 33-42 .786 1 52 53 3.1 45 1 56 48 3 16 175 10.3
04 Johnson, Ty-Laur 18-4 425 23.6 52-133 .391 7-36 .194 53-63 .841 10 25 35 1.9 48 2 66 41 3 28 164 9.1
12 Traynor, JJ 1-1 27 27.0 3-7 .429 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 8 8.0
01 Williams, Curtis 20-4 398 19.9 38-131 .290 25-92 .272 14-19 .737 2 27 29 1.5 15 0 14 18 2 9 115 5.8
10 Glenn, Kaleb 20-10 386 19.3 46-88 .523 1-7 .143 21-27 .778 25 61 86 4.3 48 4 5 18 4 10 114 5.7
34 Okorafor, Emmanuel 11-0 74 6.7 7-9 .778 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 9 11 20 1.8 8 0 0 2 4 1 21 1.9
13 Jovanovich, Danilo 13-5 125 9.6 8-17 .471 0-3 .000 5-5 1.000 8 6 14 1.1 10 0 5 3 1 1 21 1.6
23 Payne, Zan 16-2 152 9.5 5-14 .357 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 10 20 30 1.9 15 0 3 2 0 5 15 0.9
15 Miller, Hercy 6-3 29 4.8 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 2 4 0 2 4 0.7
33 McCool, Aidan 8-1 12 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 488-1111 .439 108-354 .305 308-409 .753 165 482 647 32.4 328 9 224 256 45 105 1392 69.60
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 564-1172 .481 195-485 .402 283-389 .728 178 511 689 34.5 366 9 326 217 70 157 1606 80.30

Team Statistics LOU OPP
SCORING 1392 1606
    Points Per Game 69.6 80.3
    Scoring Margin -10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 488-1111 564-1172
    Field Goal Pct .439 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-354 195-485
    3PT FG Pct .305 .402
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 9.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-409 283-389
    FT Pct .753 .728
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 14.2
REBOUNDS 647 689
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 224 326
    Assists Per Game 11.2 16.3
TURNOVERS 256 217
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 105 157
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.9
BLOCKS 45 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.5
ATTENDANCE 114,688 109,494
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-11,469 10-10,949
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Louisville 624 768 1392
Opponents 794 812 1606

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/23 at  Virginia Tech L 68-75 8925
01/03/24 at  Virginia L 53-77 13703
01/06/24 PITTSBURGH L 70-83 10883
01/10/24 at  Miami (FL) W 80-71 6929
01/13/24 NC STATE L 83-89 12114
01/17/24 at  North Carolina L 70-86 20298
01/20/24 at  Wake Forest L 65-90 9261
01/23/24 DUKE L 69-83 12620
01/27/24 VIRGINIA L 52-69 11381
01/30/24 at  Clemson L 64-70 6760
02/03/24 FLORIDA ST. W 101-92 11287
02/07/24 at  Syracuse L 92-94 19426
02/10/24 GEORGIA TECH W 79-67 11891
02/13/24 at  Boston College L 77-89 3459
02/17/24 at  Pittsburgh L 59-86 11419
02/21/24 NOTRE DAME L 50-72 11342
02/28/24 at  Duke L 59-84 9314
03/02/24 SYRACUSE L 76-82 11011
03/05/24 VIRGINIA TECH L 64-80 10544
03/09/24 BOSTON COLLEGE L 61-67 11615


